4 \$140.00 8601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merion Investment Partners II, L.P.		03/29/2019	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crestcom International, LLC		
Street Address:	6900 E. Belleview Avenue, Suite 100		
City:	Greenwood Village		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80111		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86016925	CRESTCOM
Registration Number:	2013084	BULLET PROOF
Registration Number:	1783133	CRESTCOM
Registration Number:	2110568	CRESTCOM TRAINERS TO THE WORLD
Registration Number:	2108719	TRAINERS TO THE WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2:Riverfront Plaza, East TowerAddress Line 4:Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108763.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David E. Baker
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Baker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2019

Total Attachments: 33 source=Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Termination and Release#page3.tif source=Termination and Release#page4.tif source=Termination and Release#page5.tif source=Termination and Release#page6.tif source=Termination and Release#page7.tif source=Termination and Release#page8.tif source=Termination and Release#page9.tif source=Termination and Release#page10.tif source=Termination and Release#page11.tif source=Termination and Release#page12.tif source=Termination and Release#page13.tif source=Termination and Release#page14.tif source=Termination and Release#page15.tif source=Termination and Release#page16.tif source=Termination and Release#page17.tif source=Termination and Release#page18.tif source=Termination and Release#page19.tif source=Termination and Release#page20.tif source=Termination and Release#page21.tif source=Termination and Release#page22.tif source=Termination and Release#page23.tif source=Termination and Release#page24.tif source=Termination and Release#page25.tif source=Termination and Release#page26.tif source=Termination and Release#page27.tif source=Termination and Release#page28.tif source=Termination and Release#page29.tif source=Termination and Release#page30.tif source=Termination and Release#page31.tif

source=Termination and Release#page32.tif source=Termination and Release#page33.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS (this "Release") is executed as of March 29, 2019 by Merion Investment Partners II, L.P.("Lender"), under the Trademark and Patent Security Agreement (as defined below) in favor of Crestcom International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Released Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark and Patent Security Agreement dated November 15, 2013, by and between Lender and Released Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), as filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 18, 2013, the Released Party granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), which security interest is recorded with the USPTO at Reel 005155, Frame 0783;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Released Party granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on the patents identified on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender states as follows:

The Lender hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest in and lien on the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Released Party without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Lender understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Released Party with the USPTO or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date set forth above.

Lender:

MERION INVESTMENT PARTNERS II, L.P.,

By: Merion Financial Partners II, L.P., its General Partner

By: Merion Fund Management II LLC, its General Partner

By: Phineas Management LLC, its General Parter

By: William M. Meins
Name: William M. Means
Title: Managley Member

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
US Federal	CRESTCOM	86/016925	N/A 7/22/2013	Crestcom International, LLC
US Federal	BULLET PROOF	74/611593 2,013,084	11/5/1996 12/14/1994	Crestcom International, LLC
US Federal	CRESTCOM	74/220245 1,783,133	7/20/1993 12/12/1992	Crestcom International, LLC
US Federal	CRESTCOM TRAINERS TO THE WORLD and Design	75/153593 2,110,568	11/4/1997 8/21/1996	Crestcom International, LLC
US Federal	TRAINERS TO THE WORLD	75/153592 2,108,719	10/28/1997 8/21/1996	Crestcom International, LLC
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	PR 44968 33701039	3/1/1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	PR 44967 33701038	3/1/1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	PR 44969 33701040	3/1/1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Norway	BULLET PROOF	RN: 193760 AN: 19978352	Norway Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 22, 1998	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed:	

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			October 10, 1997	
Norway	CRESTCOM	RN: 155850 AN: 19920033	Norway Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			March 25, 1993	
			Filed: January 3, 1992	
Switzerland	BULLET PROOF	RN: P- 435284 AN:	Switzerland Registered Last Status	Crestcom International, LLC
		02733/199	Received: Registered	
			Filed: April 12, 1996	
Switzerland	CRESTCOM	RN: P- 396453 AN: 00946/199 2	Switzerland Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International, LLC
		4	Filed: January 23, 1992	
Turkey	bullet proof	RN: 173921 AN: 96/004643	Turkey Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
			Filed: April 3, 1996	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Tuekar	crestcom	RN:	Turkey	CRESTCOM
Turkey	CICOROUIII	169438	Registered	INTERNATIONAL
			Last Status	LIMITED
		AN:		LIMITIAL
7	i v	96/001647	Received:	
		e .	Registered	
* *			Filed:	
			February 6,	
	, in the second of the second	A.	1996	
Γurkey	crestcom	RN:	Turkey	CRESTCOM
		168826	Registered	INTERNATIONAL
		AN:	Last Status	LIMITED
		96/001646	Received:	
	Crestcom	20.20.00.00	Registered	
	4		****	·
	,		Filed:	* *
			February 6,	
			1996	
			1990	4 - 4
	DAME TOWN DROOF	ANT	TT.:43	Cuartage International Ital
United	BULLET PROOF	AN:	United	Crestcom International, Ltd.,
Kingdom		2038253	Kingdom	
			Registered	
			Last Status	
			Received:	
		·	Registered	
			April 04,	
	4 - 4		1997	
			Filed:	
			September	
			22, 1995	
			22, 1993	
I Initad	CRESTCOM	AN:	United	Crestcom International, Ltd.,
United	CKESTCOM	2005103	Kingdom	Crostoom mornanom, Day,
Kingdom		2003103		4 1
8			Registered	
	1.7		Last Status	
			Received:	
			Registered	
			October 27,	
		1	1995	
			Filed:	
			December	
			14, 1994	
	1	1	F - 19 1	1

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	Owner
		Serial No.	App. Date	
Community	BULLET PROOF	RN:	Community	Crestcom International, LLC
(CTM)		000166454	Registered	
		AN:	Last Status	
		000166454	Received:	
•			Registered	
			August 12,	
	2		1998	2.77
			1220	:
			mment of	
			Filed:	
			April 1,	
			1996	
			Renewal	and the second second
			Due:	
			April 1,	
			2016	
			2010	
~	ODECTOOM	RN:	Community	Crestcom International, LLC
Community	CRESTCOM	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	30 7	Crestcom michational, LEC
(CTM)	Y	000166413	Registered	
		AN:	Last Status	
		000166413	Received:	
			Registered	
			August 12,	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
			1998	
			Filed:	
			April 1,	
			1996	
			3	
	· ·		Renewal	
			Due:	
			April 1,	
			2016	
Community	CRESTCOM	RN:	Community	Crestcom International, LLC
(CTM)	TRAINERS TO	000364661	Registered	
N A	THE WORLD	AN:	Last Status	
	and Design	000364661	Received:	
	and irvoign	000001001	Registered	
		1	March 8,	
			1999	The second secon

			Filed:	
			September	
			10, 1996	
		2	Renewal	
	Januaria and a same and a same and a same and a same a same and a same a same a same a same a same a same a sa		Due:	
			September	
Laukki saani ankan kaliki kikinan na 1997 ilia da 1997	<u> </u>	پرسین سیست نسست		se of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			10, 2016	
Australia	Bullet Proof	AN: 665381	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed: June 30, 1995	
Australia	Bullet Proof	AN: 665379	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed: June 30, 1995	
Australia	Bullet Proof	AN: 665376	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed: June 30, 1995	
Australia	CRESTCOM	AN: 570465	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed: January 10, 1992	
Australia	CRESTCOM	AN: 570464	Australia Registered Last Status	Crestcom International Ltd

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			Received: Registered Filed: January 10, 1992	
Australia	CRESTCOM	AN: 705979	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd
			Filed: April 3, 1996	
Hong Kong	BULLET PROOF	AN: 200000855	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received:	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Registered January 14, 2000	
Hong Kong	Crestcom	AN: 199607422	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 9, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Hong Kong	Crestcom	AN: 199502988	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 12, 1995	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Hong Kong	Crestcom Crestcom	AN: 199407430	Hong Kong Registered Last Status Received:	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
<u> </u>	,		Registered	
			November 24, 1994	
India	BULLET PROOF	RN: 608095Z20 07-02-19Z	MUMBAI - Registered Last Status	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
		AN: 1245233	Received: Registered	
			Filed: October 22, 2003	
India	CRESTCOM	RN: 422324Z20 05-09-13Z AN: 1246804	MUMBAI - Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
			Filed:	3
			October 30, 2003	
India	CRESTCOM	RN: 257728Z20 03-03-31Z AN: 664894	MUMBAI - Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
			Filed: May 8, 1995	
India	CRESTCOM	RN: 264789Z20 03-06-13Z AN:	MUMBAI - Registered Last Status Received:	M/S. CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
		664893	Registered Filed: May 8, 1995	
Indonesia	BULLET PROOF	RN: IDM00008 3167	Indonesia Registered Last Status	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
		AN: V00- 200600197 6	Received: Registered Filed: April 11, 2006	
Indonesia	CRESTCOM	RN: IDM00001 8652 AN: R00- 2003- 00900- 00900	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: June 5, 2003	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Indonesia	CRESTCOM	RN: IDM00001 8651 AN: R00- 2003- 00899- 00899	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 4, 2003	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Indonesia	CRESTCOM	RN: IDM00001 8650 AN: R00- 2002- 00898- 0898	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 4, 2003	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
New Zealand	Crestcom and Design Crestcom	AN: 215542	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 26, 1996	Crestcom International, LLC
			Filed:	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			January 10, 1992	
New Zealand	Crestcom and Design	AN: 215541	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 26, 1996 Filed: January 10,	Crestcom International, LLC
New Zealand	BULLET PROOF	AN: 282529	New Zealand	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD
			Registered Last Status Received: Registered March 09, 1998	
			Filed: September 19, 1997	
New Zealand	Crestcom and Design	AN: 215540	New Zealand Registered Last Status Received: Registered April 26, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD
			Filed: January 10, 1992	
Philippines	CRESTCOM	RN: 064900 AN: 064900	Philippines Registered Last Status Received:	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
and the second seco			Registered	
			June 25,	
		e e	1997	
			3001 B	
			Filed:	
			January 28, 1994	
			1227	*
Philippines	CRESTCOM	RN:	Philippines	CRESTCOM
		064023	Registered	INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
		AN:	Last Status	
		064023	Received:	
			Registered	
			January 9, 1997	
	}		1997	
			Filed:	
			January 28,	
			1994	
Philippines	BULLET PROOF	RN:	Philippines	CRESTCOM
		419971274	Registered	INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
		66 AN:	Last Status Received:	
		419971274	Registered	
		66	November	
			13, 2003	*
		*		
			Filed:	
	e e		December	
			23, 1997	
Philippines	CRESTCOM	RN:	Philippines	CRESTCOM
ı mubbuica	ale vii ille radiselustate il 1	065144	Registered	INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
	CRESTCOM	AN:	Last Status	
		065144	Received:	
			Registered	
	×		September	
			2, 1997	
			Filed:	
			January 28,	*
			1994	
Singapore	CRESTCOM	AN:	Singapore	CRESTCOM
		T9200277	Registered	INTERNATIONAL, LTD use of Security Interest in Patents and Trademark

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
	Crestorn	H	Last Status Received: Registered January 13, 1992	
Singapore	Crestcom Crestcom	AN: T9200278F	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered January 13, 1992	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Singapore	CRESTCOM	AN: T9200276Z	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered January 13, 1992	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Singapore	bullet proof	AN: T9609985 G	Singapore Registered Last Status Received: Registered September 17, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
Taiwan	BULLET PROOF	RN: 00105211 AN: 086051886	Taiwan Other Last Status Received: Not available	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Registered: December 1, 1998 Filed: October 7, 1997	
Taiwan	CRESTCOM	RN:	Taiwan	CRESTCOM

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	Owner
	Crestcom	Serial No. 00086658 AN: 084060075	App. Date Other Last Status Received: Not available	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Registered: December 1, 1996 Filed: November 28, 1995	
Taiwan	CRESTCOM	RN: 00758046 AN: 084060076	Taiwan Other Last Status Received: Not available	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Registered: April 16, 1997 Filed: November 28, 1995	
Taiwan	Crestcom	RN: 00735712 AN: 084060077	Taiwan Other Last Status Received: Not available	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Registered: November 16, 1996 Filed: November 28, 1995	
Jordan	CRESTCOM	AN: 42029	Jordan Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL use of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			Filed: June 24, 1996	
Jordan	CRESTCOM	AN: 42028	Jordan Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL
			Filed: June 24, 1996	
Viet Nam	BULLET PROOF	RN: 4- 0171686- 000 AN: 4- 2010- 03351	Vietnam Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 23, 2010	Crestcom International, LLC
Viet Nam	CRESTCOM	RN: 4- 0171687- 000 AN: 4- 2010- 03352	Vietnam Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: February 23, 2010	Crestcom International, LLC
Kuwait	BULLET PROOF	AN: 107804 87399	Kuwait Published Last Status Received: Published	Crestcom International, LLC
			Filed: November 19, 2009	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Kuwait	CRESTCOM	AN: 107803 87374	Kuwait Published Last Status Received: Published	Crestcom International, LLC
			Filed: November 19, 2009	
Kuwait	CRESTCOM	AN: 107802 87375	Kuwait Published Last Status Received: Published Filed:	Crestcom International, LLC
	CDECTCOM	AN:	November 19, 2009	Crestcom International, LLC
Kuwait	CRESTCOM	107801 87376	Published Last Status Received: Published	Crestcom memanonal, 2220
			Filed: November 19, 2009	
Argentina	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: 2167039 AN: 2698581	Argentina Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD
			Filed: August 31, 2006	
Argentina	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: 2167038 AN: 2698580	Argentina Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	Owner
		Serial No.	App. Date Filed:	
			August 31,	
			2006	
			2000	
Argentina	CRESTCOM and	RN:	Argentina	CRESTCOM
	Design	2167037	Registered	INTERNATIONAL, LTD
	•	AN:	Last Status	
		2698579	Received:	/
			Registered	
			Filed:	
			August 31,	
			2006	
Bolivia	BULLET PROOF	RN:	Bolivia	CRESTCOM
		82259-C	Renewed	INTERNATIONAL LLC.
		AN: 3265~	Last Status	
		1999	Received:	
			Registered	*
			Filed:	
		· ·	September	
		7	27, 1999] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		*	Last	
			Renewal:	
	4		October 19,	
			2010	
Bolivia	CRESTCOM	RN:	Bolivia	CRESTCOM
		91951-C	Registered	INTERNATIONAL LLC.
		AN: 3268-	Last Status	
	A	1999	Received:	
	Crestcom		Registered	
			Filed:	
			September September	
			27, 1999	
Bolivia	CRESTCOM	RN:	Bolivia	CRESTCOM
		107870-C	Registered	INTERNATIONAL LLC.
	-	AN: 3267- 1999	Last Status Received:	
	Crestcom	1777	Registered	
	WEOWON'S		11081010100	
			Filed:	
			September	se of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			27, 1999	
Bolivia	CRESTCOM	RN: 90723-C AN: 3266- 1999	Bolivia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LLC.
			Filed: September 27, 1999	
Brazil	BULLET PROOF	AN: 822847060	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered October 10, 2006	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LLC
			Filed: June 19, 2000	
Brazil	CRESTCOM and Design Crestcom	AN: 822981130	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered November 28, 2006	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LLC
			Filed: June 19, 2000	
Brazil	CRESTCOM and Design Crestcom	AN: 822847116	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered July 26, 2011	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LLC
			Filed: June 19,	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			2000	
Brazil	CRESTCOM and Design	AN: 822847124	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered June 3, 2008	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LLC
			Filed: June 19, 2000	
Chile	BULLET PROOF	RN: 938711 or 601973 AN: 972567	Chile Registered Last Status Received: Registered November 29, 2011	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
×			Filed: October 3, 2011	
Chile	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: 784449 AN: 740743	Chile Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 22, 2006	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Filed: August 18, 2006	
Chile	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: 784450 AN: 740744	Chile Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 22, 2006	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			Filed:	3

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			August 18, 2006	
Chile	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: 800334 AN: 740742	Chile Registered Last Status Received: Registered August 22, 2006 Filed:	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
			August 18, 2006	
United Arab Emirates	BULLET PROOF and Design	AN: 17205 RN 8802	United Arab Emirates Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd.
			Filed: July 13, 1996 Last Renewal: August 7, 2006	
United Arab Emirates	Crestcom	AN: 17238 RN 8801	United Arab Emirates Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	Crestcom International Ltd.
			Filed: July 14, 1996 Last Renewal: August 7, 2006	
United Arab	Crestcom	AN: 17239	United Arab	Crestcom International Ltd. se of Security Interest in Patents and Trademark

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	Owner
		Serial No.	App. Date	
Emirates		RN 8803	Emirates	
	Crestours		Renewed	
			Last Status	
			Received:	
			Registered	2. 4
			66	
			Filed:	
8			July 14,	
			1996	
		2	Last	
	·		Renewal:	
			August 7,	
			2006	
United Arab	Crestcom	AN: 17204	United Arab	Crestcom International Ltd.
Emirates		RN 8804	Emirates	
LILLINGO	Crretous		Renewed	
	30.00 Mg. *0.00 Mg.		Last Status	
			Received:	
			Registered	
	e e		Registered	
	7		F251 X	
			Filed:	
			July 13,	
		*	1996	
			Last	
			Renewal:	
			August 7,	
			2006	
Colombia	CRESTCOM and	RN:	Colombia	CRESTCOM
Colombia	Design	197458	Renewed	INTERNATIONAL LTD. US
	Design	AN: 96	Last Status	Federal
		058140	Received:	Cuciui
		038140		
	Cunstans		Registered	
	Crestcom		May 30,	
			1997	
		4		
			Filed:	
			November	
	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co		5, 1996	
			Last	
			Renewal:	
			May 30,	
			2017	
			2011	
C 3	CDECTCOM 1	RN:	Colombia	CRESTCOM
Colombia	CRESTCOM and			se of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/	Owner
		Serial No.	App. Date	
	Design	197459	Renewed	INTERNATIONAL LTD.
		AN: 96	Last Status	
		058139	Received:	· ·
			Registered	
	Crestcom		May 30,	
			1997	
		·	1221	
			acres 1	
			Filed:	
	2		November	
			5, 1996	
			Last	
			Renewal:	
			May 30,	
			2017	
			2017	
73.3	CDECTCOM J	RN:	Colombia	CRESTCOM
Colombia	CRESTCOM and	1000	i i i	INTERNATIONAL LTD.
	Design	197460	Renewed	INTERNATIONAL LID.
		AN: 96	Last Status	
		058137	Received:	
			Registered	
	Crestcom		May 30,	
	*		1997	
			Filed:	ŀ
			November	
		2	5, 1996	
			Last	
			Renewal:	
			May 30,	
			2017	
Colombia	BULLET PROOF	RN:	Colombia	CRESTCOM
~o.o.mora	in in its and	258216	Renewed	INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
	1	AN: 1	Last Status	KEALLIZKEN KEEVEN MAN JAMES
			}	
		064495	Received:	
			Registered	
			September	
			18, 2002	
•			Filed:	
			August 10,	
			2001	
	1	A	Last	
			1	#
			Renewal:	
		en en sou se sous annéasannous	October 11,	
	*	100	2012	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Ecuador	BULLET PROOF	RN: 1762 AN: 80074	Ecuador Registered Last Status	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD
			Received: Registered November 23, 1998	
			Filed: April 3, 1995	
Panama	CRESTCOM	RN: 89703 AN: 89703	Panama Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Filed: September 3, 1997 Last Renewal: September 3, 2007	
Panama	CRESTCOM	RN: 89702 AN: 89702	Panama Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Filed: September 3, 1997 Last Renewal:	
			September 3, 2007	
Panama	CRESTCOM	RN: 89701 AN: 89701	Panama Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			Filed: September 3, 1997 Last Renewal: September 3, 2007	
Panama	BULLET PROOF	RN: 89700 AN: 89700	Panama Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Filed: September 3, 1997 Last Renewal: September 3, 2007	
Peru	BULLET PROOF and Design	RN: S00017720 AN: 1997- 48589	Peru Renewed Last Status Received: Registered March 15, 1999	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Filed: September 24, 1997 Last Renewal: March 15, 2019	
Peru	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: S00013003 AN: 1997- 48588	Peru Renewed Last Status Received: Registered December 16, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			Filed: September 24, 1997 Last Renewal: December 16, 2017	
Peru	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: P00042343 AN: 1997- 48563	Peru Renewed Last Status Received: Registered December 31, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Filed: September 23, 1997 Last Renewal: December 31, 2017	
Peru	CRESTCOM and Design	RN: P00041869 AN: 1997- 48562	Peru Renewed Last Status Received: Registered December 15, 1997 Filed: September 23, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.
			Last Renewal: December 15, 2017	
Peru	TRAINERS TO THE WORLD	RN: S00030852 AN: 2002- 157766	Peru Renewed Last Status Received: Registered	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
			October 31, 2002	
			Filed: July 23,	
			2002 Last	
			Renewal: October 31,	
			2012	
Uruguay	BULLET PROOF	AN: 419919	Uruguay Renewed	CRESTCOM INT. LTD.
		RN 324734	Last Status Received:	v
			Renewed	
			Registered: January 28,	
			2011 Filed:	
			January 28, 2011	
Uruguay	CRESTCOM	AN: 419918	Uruguay Renewed	CRESTCOM INT. LTD.
		RN 324733	Last Status Received:	
			Renewed	
			Registered: January 28, 2011	
			Filed: January 28, 2011	
Venezuela	BULLET PROOF	RN:	Venezuela	CRESTCOM
		S008131 AN: 1997- 001704	Renewed Last Status Received:	INTERNATIONAL LTD.
		W1704	Registered January 31, 1997	
			Last	

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
·			Renewal: July 31, 2018	
Venezuela	CRESTCOM	RN: P210346 AN: 1997- 001701	Venezuela Renewed Last Status Received: Registered January 31, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
			Last Renewal: February 26, 2019	
Venezuela	CRESTCOM	RN: P206179 AN: 1997- 001702	Venezuela Renewed Last Status Received: Registered January 31, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
			Last Renewal: July 31, 2018	
Venezuela	CRESTCOM	RN: \$008130 AN: 1997- 001703	Venezuela Renewed Last Status Received: Registered January 31, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL LTD.
			Last Renewal: July 31, 2018	
Canada	CRESTCOM	TMA45364	Feb. 9, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Canada	BULLET PROOF	TMA	Jan. 23,	CRESTCOM
Canada	BOLDE I ROOF	733128	2009	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Canada	THE BULLET	TMA44087	Mar. 24,	CRESTCOM
Canada	PROOF	8	1995	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
	MANAGER		# 7 F1201	
Chile	CRESTCOM	466376	Sep. 9, 1996	CRESTCOM
Oimo		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Chile	CRESTCOM	466377	Sep. 9, 1996	CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
China	CRESTCOM	1686399	Dec. 21,	CRESTCOM
			2001	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	CRESTCOM	1708945	Feb. 7, 2002	CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	CRESTCOM	1774278	May 21,	CRESTCOM
CALL STANDARD STANDARD			2002	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	CRESTCOM	3713462	May 14,	CRESTCOM
			2005	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	CRESTCOM	3713461	Nov. 14,	CRESTCOM
the tree of the tr			2005	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	CRESTCOM	3713460	Sep. 28,	CRESTCOM
			2005	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	BULLET PROOF	1774279	May 21,	CRESTCOM
			2002	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
China	BULLET PROOF	3713459	Sep. 11,	CRESTCOM
	MANAGER		2003	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Costa Rica	CRESTCOM	128084,	Sep. 11,	CRESTCOM
		128085, 128086	2001	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Dominican	CRESTCOM	120002	May 15,	CRESTCOM
Rep.			2001	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Dominican	CRESTCOM	120101	May 15,	CRESTCOM
Rep.			2001	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Dominican	CRESTCOM	121077	Jul. 30,	CRESTCOM
Rep.			2001	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Dominican	BULLET PROOF	121076	Jul. 30,	CRESTCOM
Rep.			2001	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Ecuador	CRESTCOM	1445	Apr. 28,	CRESTCOM
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1997	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Ecuador	CRESTCOM	1446	Apr. 28,	CRESTCOM
			1997	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Ecuador	CRESTCOM	660	Apr. 28,	CRESTCOM
	<u></u>		1997	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
El Salvador	CRESTCOM	28 Book	Mar. 7,	CRESTCOM
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		130	2001	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
El Salvador	CRESTCOM	202 Book	Apr. 4, 2001	CRESTCOM

Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
	TOURDOON OF THE PROPERTY	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
CRESTCOM	193 Book 138	Sep. 11, 2011	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
	Rectified @ 227 Book 150		
BULLET PROOF	12 Book 170	Mar. 19, 2003	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
CRESTCOM	112,200	Aug. 10, 2001	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
CRESTCOM	112,890	Sep. 13, 2001	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
CRESTCOM	112,549	Sep. 3, 2001	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
BULLET PROOF	112,199	Aug. 10, 2001	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, LLC
BULLET PROOF	416722	Sep. 13, 2001	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	321963	Jan. 2, 1995	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	306804	Jun. 16, 1994	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
BULLET PROOF	377817	Aug. 4, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	103641	May 14, 1992	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	103642	Feb. 23, 2003	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	103643	Feb. 7, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
BULLET PROOF	103639	Apr. 2, 1998	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	4236069	Feb. 5, 1999	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
BULLET PROOF	4216841	Dec. 4, 1998	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	40303	Aug. 24, 2007	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
BULLET PROOF	40260	Aug. 24, 2007	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
CRESTCOM	837056	Sep. 8, 2004	Crestcom International LLC
	CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF CRESTCOM CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF CRESTCOM BULLET PROOF	CRESTCOM 129 193 Book 138 Rectified @ 227 Book 150 12 Book 170 112,200 CRESTCOM 112,890 CRESTCOM 112,549 BULLET PROOF 112,199 BULLET PROOF 416722 CRESTCOM 321963 CRESTCOM 306804 BULLET PROOF 377817 CRESTCOM 103641 CRESTCOM 103642 CRESTCOM 103643 BULLET PROOF 103639 CRESTCOM 4236069 BULLET PROOF 4216841 CRESTCOM 40303 BULLET PROOF 40260	Serial No. App. Date 129

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
-Montenegro		CANAL SESS LINEFO	*******	
-Russia			-	
-Kussia -Serbia				
-South Korea			E COLOR	
-Antigua &				
Barbuda	<i>y</i>			
-Bosnia &				
Herzogovina				
-Egypt				
-Cgypt -Ghana				
-Ghana -Liberia				
-Diocha -Oman				
-Sierra Leone				
-Sudan				
-sudan Madrid	BULLET PROOF	836007	Sep. 8, 2004	Crestcom International LLC
Protocol	mental time	0.0001	~~p,	The second secon
-Bahrain		×		
-Damam -Croatia				<u> </u>
-Croana -Kenya				
-Kenya -Montenegro		<u> </u>		
-Russia				
-Kussia -Serbia		4		
-South Korea				
	e e			*
-Antigua & Barbuda				
-Bosnia &				
-Bosma & Herzogovina		*		
-Egypt				
-Ghana				
-Cinana -Liberia				
-Chocha -Oman				
-Sierra Leone				
-Sudan				
	CRESTCOM	92-00266	Jun. 15,	CRESTCOM
Malaysia & West	CKESTCOM	92~00200	1995	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
			1223	III III III III III III III III III II
Malaysia	CRESTCOM	92-00267	Jan. 16,	CRESTCOM
Malaysia &	CRESICOM	92-00201	1992	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
West			1776	marinistrativistically and
Malaysia	CDECTCOM	97-18623	Dec. 1,	CRESTCOM
Malaysia &	CRESTCOM	71-10023	1997	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
West			1221	KIN LEMINITERNIALIS, IME
Malaysia	DIHTTT DDOOF	97-018608	Dec. 1,	CRESTCOM
Malaysia &	BULLET PROOF	97-010008	1998	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
West			1770	HAT DELIVER HOUSE, 1996

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Mexico	CRESTCOM	50513	Sep. 25,	CRESTCOM
MEARCO	Chaston		1999	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Mexico	CRESTCOM	50512	Sep. 25,	CRESTCOM
MEXICO	CIGOTOOM	30312	1999	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
No Cara d'Ara	CRESTCOM	50511	Sep. 25,	CRESTCOM
Mexico	CKESTCOM	20211	1999	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
3 A 3	DITT LET DDOOR	605933	Apr. 13,	CRESTCOM
Mexico	BULLET PROOF	003733	1999	INTERNATIONAL, LLC
	CATA TROUTE CONTRACT	CA400	1393	CRESTCOM
Nigeria	CRESTCOM	64489		
	200 00000000000000000000000000000000000	coome	ļ	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Nigeria	CRESTCOM	60275	8	CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Nigeria	BULLET PROOF	69254		CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	44,966		CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	44,968		CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Puerto Rico	CRESTCOM	44,967		CRESTCOM
				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Puerto Rico	BULLET PROOF	44,969		CRESTCOM
r derito reico				INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Saudi Arabia	CRESTCOM	149091	Dec. 14,	CRESTCOM
& Eastern		149092	2010	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Saudi Arabia		149093	Nov. 30,	
Baddi Phabia			2010	
		e e	Dec. 14,	
			2010	
Saudi Arabia	BULLET PROOF	149094	Nov. 30,	CRESTCOM
	BULLETTROOF	172027	2010	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
& Eastern			2010	ig til i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Saudi Arabia	ODECTOM	93-1330	Feb. 23,	CRESTCOM
South Africa	CRESTCOM	93-1330	1993	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
77 A 4 C 5	ODEC/PCOM	93-1331	Feb. 23,	CRESTCOM
South Africa	CRESTCOM	93~1331	1993	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
	eren an even en en e	02.1202	and the second s	
South Africa	CRESTCOM	93-1332	Feb. 23,	CRESTCOM
and the second s			1993	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
South Africa	BULLET PROOF	1999/1260	Jul. 15,	CRESTCOM
<u> </u>		3	1999	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Thailand	CRESTCOM	Kor 42564	Jun 24,	CRESTCOM
	<u></u>		2005	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Thailand	CRESTCOM	Kor 46053	Aug. 29,	CRESTCOM
	January Comments of the Commen	<u></u>	1995	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
Thailand	CRESTCOM	Bor 4519	Jul. 21,	CRESTCOM
			1995	INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.

Juris.	Mark/Name	Reg. No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ App. Date	Owner
Thailand	BULLET PROOF	Bor 6698	Oct. 12, 1997	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
UAE	CRESTCOM	8804	Jul. 14, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
UAE	CRESTCOM	8803	Jul. 14, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
UAE	CRESTCOM	8801	Jul. 13, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.
UAE	BULLET PROOF	8802	Jul. 13, 1996	CRESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, Ltd.

SCHEDULE B

Patents

None

Termination and Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006607 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 04/02/2019